## **Golf Cart Liability Waiver**

In exchange for the privilege to operate a golf cart in Sebago's Crooked River Campground, I hereby accept responsibility for my own negligence and the negligence of any operator of my golf cart. I hereby agree to operate the golf cart in a safe manner and adhere to all rules set forth by Sebago's Crooked River Campground, and to ensure that anyone operating the golf cart with my consent does the same. I acknowledge that I am liable for all medical and legal claims that may arise from the use of the golf cart. I voluntarily agree to accept the risks of using a golf cart and on behalf of myself, my personal representatives and my heirs hereby voluntarily release Sebago's Crooked River Campground and its directors, officers, employees, and agents from any and all claims, actions, causes of actions, suits, judgments and demands for bodily injury, property damage, loss of life and/or loss of services, in law or equity, that may in any way or manner arise out of use of the golf cart. I acknowledge that I will not operate my golf cart after the reasonable quiet hours stated in the 2025 seasonal contract and accept the stated punishment(s) for violating said rules.

	ge and attached hereto is a copy of my valid driver's license. I assume all responsibility for cart at Sebago's Crooked River Campground. INITIAL
	e I permit to operate the golf cart at Sebago's Crooked River Campground shall be at least 16 session of a valid driver's license. INITIAL
	rated in accordance with manufacturer's and Sebago's Crooked River Campground's Golf Cart d I acknowledge receipt of both. INITIAL
responsible for the possess injury, property damage ar rules & regulations of Seb or any type of unreasonable golf cart occupants to the re-	rictly forbidden for an individual without a valid driver's license to operate the golf cart. I am sion/control of vehicle keys when not in use. Driving or riding in golf carts can lead to serious and even death. The use of these vehicles is for transportation and use should conform with all ago's Crooked River Campground. No excessive speeding, joy riding, disregard of traffic signs le activity will be tolerated by Sebago's Crooked River Campground. I will limit the number of number recommended by the golf cart's manufacturer. In no way should the use of this vehicle by Sebago's Crooked River Campground of a form of recreation or fun. INITIAL
TO VIOLATIONS OF AP	T SEBAGO'S CROOKED RIVER CAMPGROUND GIVES WARNINGS WITH REGARD PLICABLE RULES. I ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT IN THE EVENT MY GOLF ATION OF THE RULES, SEBAGO'S CROOKED RIVER CAMPGROUND MAY LEVY
	EAD, UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS ABOVE AND RIVER CAMPGROUND RULES & REGULATIONS AND PRIVATE GOLF CART RULES NITIAL
• 1	ement is found to be void or unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and document acknowledges receipt of this release. INITIAL
Signature(s)	
Owners Name(s):	License #:
Issuing State:	Address of Owner:
Cart Registration #:	Insured By: